

Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantáin

WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

Oifigí de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir, An tInbhear Mór, Páirc an Chaisleáin, Cill Mhantáin Arklow Municipal District Office, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow. Eircode Y14 FX63

Guthán/ Tel: 0402 42700
Email: ArklowMD@wicklowcoco.ie Facebook: www.facebook.com/Wicklowcoco.ie

1st March 2023

Chuig gach ball de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir

To the Cathaoirleach & Each Member of Arklow Municipal District

The January Ordinary meeting of Arklow Municipal District will be held in "The McElheron Chamber", Arklow Municipal District Offices, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow on Wednesday 8th March commencing at 3.30 pm to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Alvina Brehony at 0402 – 42700 or by e-mail at ABrehony@wicklowcoco.ie

Mise le meas,

Alvina Brehony

Alvina Brehony District Administrator

CLÁR GNÓ

AGENDA

- 1. Votes of Sympathy
- 2. Confirmation of Minutes
- Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 8th February 2023 (copy attached)
 - 3. Matters Arising
 - 4. Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
- ➡ To consider Material Contravention Report (as circulated) in accordance with Section 34 (6) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), in respect of PRR22/366, Noonan Construction, lands at Meadowvale, Arklow, Co. Wicklow.
- District Engineers Report
- **♣** To discuss Discretionary Budget for 2023 (list of potential projects to follow).
 - 5. Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members.
 - 6. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting.
 - 7. Notice of Motion/s
- (a) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Pat Kennedy, Cllr Pat Fitzgerald and Cllr Tommy Annesley Received on 23/01/23

"That Arklow Municipal District look at providing funding for Public Realm in both of the towns in the Arklow Municipal District."

(b) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Peir Leonard Received on the 23/01/2023

"That Arklow MD fund and erect bollards or a boulder to prevent vehicular access at Ennereilly Beach as a matter of urgency and also to fund educational signage and begin a marram grass/dune restoration project on all MD beaches where possible with the assistance of NPWS and WCC Heritage & Biodiversity officers"

(c) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Peir Leonard Received on the 23/01/2023

"That Arklow MD request a review of the County parking bylaws in relation Upper, Middle and Lower Main Street and this review engage with local Main St. traders to identify where more short term customer parking might be implemented."

(d) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Peir Leonard Received on the 31/01/2023

"The Arklow Municipal District fund the repair and replacement where necessary of Arklow Main Street footpaths and arrange a thorough cleaning of same until such a time as funding becomes available to upgrade them to the standard of Arklow Parade Ground."

(e) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Tommy Annesley Received on 15/02/23

"That Arklow Municipal District look at replacing the Footpaths at Templerainey Heights"

(f) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Tommy Annesley Received on 15/02/23

"That Arklow Municipal District look at installing a footpath between Arklow Bearing Services and Arklow Recycling Centre in Croghan Industrial Estate"

- 8. Correspondence
- 9. Any Other Business